20240108000006420 01/08/2024 01:08:57 PM UCC1 1/3



	C FINANCING STATEMENT									
Α. Ν	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
В. Е	-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
C. 8	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)									
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226									
			UE ABOVE SDACE	IS EAR EILING AFFICE I	ISE ONI V					
1.	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use ex			r's name); if any part of the I						
	name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)  1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ESSARY	FIRST PERSONAL NAME EDMOND	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX					
	AILING ADDRESS S SHADES CREST RD	CITY HOOVER	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35022	COUNTRY USA					
OR	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and personant of the content of the con	rovide the Individual Debtor information in item 1	0 of the Financing Sta	tement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)					
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX					
2c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY					
	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE of ASSIGNEE) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or 3	3b)						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	SUFFIX						
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVE N		CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY					
4. C	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:									
	C Conversion,Dual Fuel System,,4A6H6060H1000A,2	12412AS5F,American Standard								
5. Cł	eck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a	Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Person	al Representative					
_	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			plicable and check <u>only</u> one						
	Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	☐ A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility ☐ Consigned/Consigner ☐ Seller/Busy	Agricultural	<u> </u>						
1. AL	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buye	er 🔲 Bailee/Ba	ilor Licensee/Licen	SOF					
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 37.00	SHELBY County								
		INITEDNIATION	IAL ASSOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL ADI	MINICTOATORCAN					

UCC	FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	JM						
	OW INSTRUCTIONS	La casa a La Collina a Alba	l . <b>(</b> ) l . l l					
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta ause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	itement; if line 1b v	was left blank					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ESSARY							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	EDMOND							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX					
					Т	HE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILIN	IG OFFICE USE ONLY
10. DE	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor r	name or Debtor na	ame that did no	t fit in line 1b or	2b of the l	Financing St	atement (Form UCC1) (u	ise exact, full name;
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ente a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	er the mailing addr	ress in line 10c					
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR —								
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
10c. MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
							35022	
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASS	IGNOR SECU	URED PAR	TY'S NAME:	Provide o	nly <u>one</u> nam	e (11a or 11b)	
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 11	o. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	IVIDITALIS SUDNIAME					L NA <b>M</b> E(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
11c. <b>M</b> Al	AILING ADDRESS CITY		Y			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
		1 44	This Elbianion					
13. 🔼	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	in the	This FINANCIN	nd STATEMEN ober to be cut		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
15. Na	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item	n 16 16.	Description of			00 4010 00	Attactoa conatoral	Z 10 mod do d mataro ming
(if [	Debtor does not have a record interest):	so	URCE OF	TITLE: BOC	K 33 PA	4GE 89 L	EGAL DESCRIPT	ION: SEE ATTACHED
17. MIS	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20240108000006420 01/08/2024 01:08:57 PM UCC1 3/3

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY 20090618000335330

7934119A

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/18/2009 01:03:47 PM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 06/18/2009

State of Alabama Deed Tax : \$5.00

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

KOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION TRUST 2007-EQ1 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a corporation, hereinafter called the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100THS (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged to have been paid to the said Grantor by EDMOND N. ESSARY, hereinafter referred to as the Grantee, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, all of that certain parcel of real property situated in the State of Alabama, County of Shelby, and more particularly described as follows, viz:

Lot 2-C, according to the Resurvey of Lot 2-B, a Resurvey of Lot 2 Hargrave Hills, 1st Sector, Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 89, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

## **SUBJECT TO:**

- 1. Building setback line(s), easement(s) and other matters as set forth on recorded plat of subdivision.
- 2. Restrictive covenants contained in instrument(s) recorded in Instrument # 2000/11046, Instrument #2000/6454 and Instrument # 1994/20396.
- 3. Release of damages recorded in Real Property Book 235, Page 300.
- 4. Easement(s) granted Alabama Power Company by instrument(s) recorded in Volume 205, Page 539.
- 5. Agreement recorded in Instrument No. 2000/12787.
- 6. All outstanding rights of redemption in favor of all persons or entities entitled to redeem the property from that certain mortgage foreclosure sale evidenced by mortgage foreclosure deed dated the 26th day of March, 2009 and recorded in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama in Instrument #20090522000194770, under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Alabama or the United States of America..
- 7. Any and all reservations of oil, gas and minerals in, over or under the subject property, together with any and all rights to mine or remove the same, and any and all rights in connection therewith of title by instrument(s) recorded in Probate Court records.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR the rights, members, privileges, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, in fee simple, forever.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/08/2024 01:08:57 PM
\$56.00 PAYGE
20240108000006420

alli 5. Buyl